Phone: (416) 245-7991  |  www.viscor.com  |  Specifications and data subject to change without notice.  | 03/17/2026
Project:
Notes:
Catalogue: Type:
ALLURA W (ALRW)
Visioneering Premium-Grade Suspended Linear Luminaire (Window)
DAMP
LOC
Approvals
•	 ETL Listed.
•	 Suitable for dry and damp locations.
•	 RoHS Compliant.
Features
•	 Slim, linear profile
•	 Suitable for row-mounting
•	 Clear lens with debris shield
•	 Standard low voltage dimming (0-10v, 1%)
•	 Clean, open look
Featured Options
•	 Rectangular, open center aperture design
•	 Emergency lighting battery pack
•	 IOT integrated wireless solutions
Allura Family
For more information on other Allura products click here
Optical System
Frosted acrylic diffuser offer high levels of efficiency and visual comfort.
The bi-directional optics provide a wide, uniform light distribution.
Mounting
Adjustable aircraft cable mounting system used at each hanging location.
(Ordered separately)
Construction
Precision-formed steel housing assembly.
Finish
5-stage pretreatment, polyester powder coating.
Electrical
Long life LEDs coupled with high efficiency drivers provide quality illumination.
Rated to deliver L80 performance for over 60,000 hours.
Warranty
5-year limited warranty. For complete warranty, click here:
Consult the installation guide for exact dimensions.
Product Description
The ALLURA Type W (ALRW) is a suspended luminaire designed to support a strong
architectural aesthetic. Its defining interior window reveals the ceiling plane, creating
a distinctive visual feature that reinforces the fixture’s integrated design intent. The
slim housing and bi‑directional distribution provide controlled, low‑glare illumination
suited to professional environments while maintaining a clean, refined presence.
This combination of form and function allows the fixture to contribute to the overall
architectural expression of the space.
Applications
Boardrooms, corridors, classrooms, studio lofts, and offices
Dimensions
Top View
Back View
Side View
End View
Dimensions (inch)
Size A B C
48 48 7.6 1.8
96 96 7.6 1.8
7.6
7.6
1.8
48.1
48.1
48.1
A
B
C
Phone: (416) 245-7991  |  www.viscor.com  |  Specifications and data subject to change without notice.  | 03/17/2026
Project:
Notes:
Catalogue: Type:
ALLURA W (ALRW)
Visioneering Premium-Grade Suspended Linear Luminaire (Window)
W - Window
Order Key
- -
Voltage
Fixture/Housing
Construction**
OptionsDistributionCRI
CCT48
96
05	 - 500 lm/ft
07.5	 - 750 lm/ft
10	 - 1000 lm/ft
12.5	 - 1250 lm/ft
15	 - 1500 lm/ft
17.5	 - 1750 lm/ft
20	 - 2000 lm/ft
LD64 - 60% up / 40% downUNV - 120-277V
347 - 347V
C91	 -	 Stand-alone unit with two flat finished ends
M56	-	 Start unit of configurable system with
		  one flat finished end and one open end
M57	-	 Middle unit of configurable system with
		  two open ends
M58	-	 End unit of configurable system with
		  one flat finished end and one open end
ALR LED LD64W
Driver Options
B39 	 Emergency Battery Pack
	 (For 347 Input Voltage Consult Factory)
Finish Options
Matte White - standard
F01	 Black
F14	 Gray Reflective
F99	 Custom RAL (Specify RAL No.) ++
Controls Options
For advanced wireless controls Click Here.
^ 90+ CRI reduces lumen output by 20%,  Consult factory
for lead times and availability.
* When Selecting 2765KT, if a tunable white-compatible
control is not selected the luminaire will come standards
with two sets of 0-10V wires for dimming and color tuning
(see tunable white diagram for details). For compatible
control options please consult factory.
** For all units, power feeds, canopies & air craft cables
must be ordered separately. See “How to order” section
for details.
++ Minimum order quantity may apply. Consult factory.
Other options may be available, consult factory.
EXAMPLE: ALRW48-LED940K15LF-347-C91LD64B39F01
30K - 3000K
35K - 3500K
40K - 4000K
50K - 5000K
2765KT - 2700-6500 K
(Tunable White) *
8 - (80+)
9 - (90+) ^
LF
How to Order configurable system
**** One power feed is recommended for every 40 feet based on 6000 lumens unit on 120V 15A current.
**** For other suspension kit lengths, please consult factory. The standard finishing for fixtures, connectors,
and suspension kits is white. Other finishing option may be available, consult factory.
† Emergency suspension kit must be connected to the housing containing emergency battery pack.
Step 1) Select desired unit from order key
above
Part# Description
KIT00200 48” Air Craft Cable & Canopy
KIT00201 5-Wire UNV Power Feed with 48” Air Craft
Cable & Canopy
KIT00221 † 6-Wire UNV Power Feed with 48” Air Craft
Cable & Canopy (Emergency)
KIT00202 3-Wire 347V Power Feed with 48” Air
Craft Cable & Canopy (Non-dimmable)
KIT00203 5-Wire 347V Power Feed with 48” Air
Craft Cable & Canopy
Step 2) For configurable system only, select
desired connector(s). or stand-alone models,
see step 3.
Step 3) Select suspension kit(s) and power feed(s) ****
Part # Description
C91 Stand-alone unit
M56 Start Unit
M57 Middle Unit
M58 End Unit
Part # Description
For straight row mounting,
no connector needed
KIT00485 Elbow Connector
(90 Degrees)
KIT00486 T Connector
KIT00487 Cross Connector
Type
Length
Nominal
Lumens
Phone: (416) 245-7991  |  www.viscor.com  |  Specifications and data subject to change without notice.  | 03/17/2026
Project:
Notes:
Catalogue: Type:
ALLURA W (ALRW)
Visioneering Premium-Grade Suspended Linear Luminaire (Window)
ALRW Performance Chart
Size Nominal
Lumens
Delivered
Lumens Watts Efficacy
48
05L 2071 14.3 145
7.5L 3068 20.48 150
10L 4095 27.84 147
12.5L 5061 34.82 145
15L 6073 42.39 143
17.5L 7069 50.07 141
20L 8066 57.86 439
96
05L 4142 28.6 144
7.5L 6042 40.49 149
10L 8066 54.72 147
12.5L 10059 69.16 145
15L 12083 84.3 143
17.5L 14139 100.15 141
20L 16132 115.72 139
Performance Data
Lifetime Expectancy
Calculated Hours Reported Hours
L70 ≥238,000 >60,000
L80 ≥149,000 >60,000
L90 ≥71,000 >60,000
Performance Scaling Factor
50K 40K 35K 30K
80CRI 1.000 1.000 0.960 0.946
90CRI 0.875 0.875 0.836 0.809
Values based on 840K with standard lens at 25°C.
When Selecting 2765KT, if a tunable white-compatible control is not
selected the luminaire will come standard with two sets of 0-10V wires for
dimming and color tuning. For compatible control options please consult
factory.
Dim and CCT control wire colors are subject to change without notice. All
control wires are marked per the parentheses.
Tunable White
Black (Hot)
White (Neutral)
Green (Ground)
Purple (Dimming +)
Pink (Dimming -)
Orange (CCT +)
Brown (CCT -)
EM Ordering Guide
EM Function Order Code Description Notes
Standard EM B39 10W EM battery pack Standard 10W output, 90 minute run
time in emergency mode.
High Wattage EM B39(20W) 20W EM battery pack Standard 20W output, 90 minute run
time in emergency mode.
347V EM 347…B39 8W 347V EM battery pack Fixture part number indicates 347V
input voltage.
347 High Wattage EM 347…B39(20W) 20W 347V EM battery pack Fixture part number indicates 347V
input voltage.
Self Testing EM B39(SD) 10W Self test EM battery pack Self test instructions provided with
each fixture. Digital copies available
as needed.
Cold Weather B06…B39 10W Cold weather EM battery pack
suitable to -20°C
Standard EM battery pack 0°C
minimum temperature.
120 Minute EM B39(2HR) EM battery pack with 120 minute
minimum run time
Standard 14W output, 120 minute run
time in emergency mode.
Specified EM B39(xx) Customer to specify brand, model
number and/or feature.
xx Indicates model number of specified by Leviton.
Phone: (416) 245-7991  |  www.viscor.com  |  Specifications and data subject to change without notice.  | 03/17/2026
Project:
Notes:
Catalogue: Type:
ALLURA W (ALRW)
Visioneering Premium-Grade Suspended Linear Luminaire (Window)
Popular Configurations
Part# Description Qty.
M56 Unit 1
M57 Unit 2
M58 Unit 1
KIT00200 4
KIT00189 1
Part# Description Qty.
M58 Unit 4
KIT00200 4
KIT00201 1
KIT00487 1
Part# Description Qty.
M57 Unit 4
KIT00200 3
KIT00201 1
KIT00485 4
Part# Description Qty.
M58 Unit 3
KIT00200 3
KIT00201 1
KIT00486 1
Part# Description Qty.
C91 1
KIT00200 1
KIT00201 1
Row
Square / RectangleCross
Stand-alone Tee
Phone: (416) 245-7991  |  www.viscor.com  |  Specifications and data subject to change without notice.  | 03/17/2026
Project:
Notes:
Catalogue: Type:
ALLURA W (ALRW)
Visioneering Premium-Grade Suspended Linear Luminaire (Window)
Mounting Points
(4ft/8ft nom) - 48”/96”
M57 UnitM56/M58 Unit
(4ft/8ft nom) - 57”/105”(4ft/8ft nom) - 52”/100”
C91 Unit
(4ft/8ft nom) - 47”/95”
M56 Unit M57 Unit M57/M58 Unit
(4ft/8ft nom) - 47”/95” (4ft/8ft nom) - 53”/101” (4ft/8ft nom) - 52”/100”
M56 Unit M57 Unit
(4ft/8ft nom) - 47”/95”
M58 Unit
(4ft/8ft nom) - 48”/96”
Photometrics
Phone: (416) 245-7991  |  www.viscor.com  |  Specifications and data subject to change without notice.  | 03/17/2026
Project:
Notes:
Catalogue: Type:
ALLURA W (ALRW)
Visioneering Premium-Grade Suspended Linear Luminaire (Window)
Photometrics